

Warren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 269 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS DIAMOND, BEATY, LEGGETT, LOEB, GERAGHTY, STROUGH, SIMPSON, FRASIER, WILD, MCDEVITT AND SOKOL

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 601 OF 2008, WHICH AMENDED RESOLUTION NO. 496 OF 2003, TO INCREASE THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF CHANGE ORDERS THAT MAY BE APPROVED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT OF THE DEPARTMENT FROM PUBLIC WORKS WITHOUT COMMITTEE APPROVAL, TO INCREASE THE DOLLAR AMOUNT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 601 of 2008, which amended Resolution No. 496 of 2003, the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorized the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works to approve change orders with regard to Public Works highway, bridge or building projects, in the amount of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000) per change order up to Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000) for each project, and once approved, the Superintendent shall review same with the Public Works Committee and providing there is no objection, the Superintendent shall thereafter be authorized to approve additional change orders not to exceed a new aggregate amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000) (or any one change order not to exceed Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000)) for each project, with the authorization and procedure to continue in the same manner for each subsequent round of change orders until the project is completed, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works has requested that Resolution No. 601 of 2008 be amended to increase the dollar amount for which he is authorized to approve and execute change orders to an amount not to exceed Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$35,000) per change order for an aggregate amount of Seventy Thousand Dollars (\$70,000) for each project, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 601 of 2008, be and hereby is, amended to increase the authority given to the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works to approve and execute change orders to an amount not to exceed Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$35,000) per change order for an aggregate amount of Seventy Thousand Dollars (\$70,000) for each project, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of Resolution No. 610 of 2008 will remain the same.